3-20-07

	6625481US	Date:	3.90.			
			er No. 013	33	Docket 853	
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	04 - 02	2-2003	IEET		U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	
MODIFIED 2-15-93						
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼			<u>* *</u>	▼		▼
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Donald R. P. Assignor # 2: Fridrich Vaza		07236				
2. Name and address of receiving par	ty(ies):					
Name: Eastman Kodak Company	City:	Rochester	State:	NY	Zip: 1	4650
3. Nature of Conveyance: X	Assignment	Other:				
Assignor # 1: 19 March 200 Assignor # 2: 19 March 200 4. Application number(s) or patent nu	1039	Application No. T	o Be Assigned			
If this document is being filed together wi date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows		he execution date of th	e application is the sam	e as the exe	ecution	
5. Name and address of party to who	n correspondence	concerning docum	nent should be mail	ed:		
Name and address of party to whom Name: Thomas H. Close	r	_	nent should be mail nan Kodak Compa		it Legal Staff	
Name: Thomas H. Close	Ad	dress: Eastr	nan Kodak Compa	ny, Paten	-	
Name: Thomas H. Close City: Rochester	Ad	dress: Eastr State: NY	nan Kodak Compa Zip:	ny, Paten	t Legal Staff 50-2201	
Name: Thomas H. Close City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications as	Ad	dress: Eastn State: NY d is one (1) unless	nan Kodak Compa Zip: stated as follows:	ny, Paten 146	50-2201	count
Name: Thomas H. Close City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications ar 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$	Ad nd patents involve	dress: Eastn State: NY d is one (1) unless nclosed X	nan Kodak Compa Zip:	ny, Paten 146	50-2201	coun
Name: Thomas H. Close City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications as	Ad nd patents involve	dress: Eastn State: NY d is one (1) unless nclosed X	nan Kodak Compa Zip: stated as follows:	ny, Paten 146	50-2201	coun
Name: Thomas H. Close City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications ar 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$	Ad patents involve En account number:	dress: Eastn State: NY d is one (1) unless nclosed X	nan Kodak Compa Zip: stated as follows: Authorized to be	ny, Paten 146	50-2201	coun
Name: Thomas H. Close City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications ar 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$	Ad patents involve En account number:	dress: Eastre State: NY d is one (1) unless nclosed X 05-0225	nan Kodak Compa Zip: stated as follows: Authorized to be	ny, Paten 146	50-2201	coun
Name: Thomas H. Close City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications ar 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$	Ad patents involve En account number:	dress: Eastre State: NY d is one (1) unless nclosed X 05-0225	nan Kodak Compa Zip: stated as follows: Authorized to be	ny, Paten 146	50-2201	count
Name: Thomas H. Close City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications ar 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$	Ad patents involve account number:	dress: Eastre State: NY d is one (1) unless nclosed X 05-0225 NOT USE THIS SPACE	rian Kodak Compar Zip: stated as follows: Authorized to be	ny, Paten 146 charged	to deposit acc	
Name: Thomas H. Close City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications and application	Ad patents involve account number:	dress: Eastre State: NY d is one (1) unless nclosed X 05-0225 NOT USE THIS SPACE	rian Kodak Compar Zip: stated as follows: Authorized to be	ny, Paten 146 charged	to deposit acc	
Name: Thomas H. Close City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications and applications are applications.	Ad patents involve account number:	dress: Eastre State: NY d is one (1) unless nclosed X 05-0225 NOT USE THIS SPACE	rian Kodak Compar Zip: stated as follows: Authorized to be	ny, Paten 146 charged	to deposit accarded copy is	
Name: Thomas H. Close City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications ar 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ 8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. Paula West	Ad patents involve account number:	dress: Eastre State: NY d is one (1) unless nclosed X 05-0225 NOT USE THIS SPACE	stated as follows: Authorized to be seen and correct	146. charged	to deposit accarded copy is	a tru
Name: Thomas H. Close City: Rochester 6. The total number of applications ar 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ 8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. Paula West Name of Person Signing	Ad patents involve account number:	dress: Eastre State: NY d is one (1) unless nclosed X 05-0225 NOT USE THIS SPACE	stated as follows: Authorized to be seen and correct	146. charged	ached copy is	a tru

PATENT

REEL: 013899 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

A HIGH ABSORPTION DONOR SUBSTRATE COATABLE WITH ORGANIC LAYER(S)
TRANSFERRABLE IN RESPONSE TO INCIDENT LASER LIGHT

which is [check one]	
a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	ne date(s) shown below by:
an international application for patent by .	
Assignor # 1: Donald R. Preuss	Date MARCH 19, 2003
Assignor # 2: Fridrich Vazan	Date MARCH 19, 2003
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hassignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the exthe inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to East to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any optionity rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at East in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any suthereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We fur to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedin Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be grammanner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Kodak construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the	
Signature of Assignor # 1 Lonald R. Preuss	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: MARCH 19, 2003 Witnessed: Dra HHenge	
Signature of Assignor # 2 Nudude Sgu Fridrich Vazan	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 3/14/2003 Witnessed: 144/2003	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013899 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 03/20/2003